RESOLUTION NO. 21913

Background

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority ("Tollway") is interested in procuring the Illinois State Police Panasonic Arbitrator Upgrade Project through the Central Management Services ("CMS") master contract with C.D.S. Office Systems, Incorporated (d.b.a. CDS Office Technologies), Tollway Contract No. 19-0159, for an upper limit of compensation not to exceed \$3,351,874.00. These goods and/or services are being obtained pursuant to 44 Ill. Adm. Code 1.1040.

Resolution

Utilization of the CMS master contract for the purchase of the Illinois State Police Panasonic Arbitrator Upgrade Project from C.D.S. Office Systems, Incorporated (d.b.a. CDS Office Technologies) is approved in an amount not to exceed \$3,351,874.00. As may be necessary, the Chairman/Chief Executive Officer of the Tollway is authorized to execute the appropriate documents in connection therewith, subject to the approval of the General Counsel and the Chief Financial Officer. The Chief of Procurement is authorized to issue the necessary purchase orders and contract purchase orders and any other necessary documents in connection therewith, and the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to issue warrants in payment thereof.

Approved by:

Page 1 of 17 17-448DOIT-INFOT-P-310:74

THA -	Toll	Highway	Authority
		inginay	running

Purchase Order

Release Order Number

4100117502

17-448DOIT-INFOT-P-310: 74

Master Contract? Y Master Con/Ref #: CMS5848520 Contract/PO #:

	Contractor O #.
Vendor Number: V00000013 CDS Office Technologies E 612 South Dirksen Parkway N Springfield, IL 62703 D rclark@cdsot.com O (217) 528-8936 R	Receiving 3460 FINLEY ROAD DOWNERS GROVE , IL 60515 US I Email: test@test.test P (630) 241-6800 T O
VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: PURCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS - STATE OF ILLINOIS AGENCIES Prior to commencement of billable work, delivery of supplies or rendering of any service on a Purchase Order: Initial Purchase Order/Contract - All parties, including the State and vendor, must fully execute the contract in its entirety. Release from an existing Purchase Order/Contract - The vendor must receive a Purchase Order signed by the State Agency and attached in BidBuy. Note, for any additional requirements see specific State Agency instruction.	Contract Administrator B PO Box 3094 I Lisle, IL 60532-8094 US Email: ProInvoices@getipass.com L (630) 241-6800 T
PURCHASE ORDERS REQUIREMENTS - OTHER PURCHASING ENTITIES Please see specific requirements provided by the purchasing entity.	0

Shipping Method:		Englight Tarray
Shipping Terms:		Freight Terms:
Solicitation (Bid) No.: N/A		Payment Terms: NA
Release Begin Date: 1/1/2020	Release End Date: 12/31/2024	Delivery Calendar Day(s) A.R.O.: 1
Item # 1		

Class-Item 055-12

Panasonic - Arbitrator 360 HD; Arbitrator MK3, HD camera, 2.4 GHz Wireless Microphone, 256 GB SSD, No integrated Wireless, wirelss Mic Full Kit, TX, RX, Wiring harness, antenna, all accessories for ARM MK3, Lind Panasonic Distribution Center for Arbitrator 360 Mark 3, Trinus Black Leather Pouch, for Arbitrator 360 Transmitter, Lind DB-25 F 36" DB-25 M, RoHA Compliant, GPIO Cable for Arbitrator 360, USB Ethernet Adaptor and Crossable RJ45 for Arbitrator 3.0, 3 year warranty standard Part of Panasonic part ARB-KIT-HD

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
307.00	\$ 4,410.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,353,870.00

Item # 2

Class-Item 055-12

Panasonic - Arbitrator 360 HD; Arbitrator MK3, HD camera, 2.4 GHz Wireless Microphone, 256 GB SSD, No integrated Wireless, wirelss Mic Full Kit, TX, RX, Wiring harness, antenna, all accessories for ARM MK3, Lind Panasonic Distribution Center for Arbitrator 360 Mark 3, Trinus Black Leather Pouch, for Arbitrator 360 Transmitter, Lind DB-25 F 36" DB-25 M, RoHA Compliant, GPIO Cable for Arbitrator 360, USB Ethernet Adaptor and Crossable RJ45 for Arbitrator 3.0, 3 year warranty standard Part of Panasonic part ARB-KIT-HDVC35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
13.00	\$ 4,410.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 57,330.00

Item # 3

Class-Item 204-54

Integrated wireless "n" module For Pan ARB 360HD Part of Panasonic part ARB-KIT-HD & ARB-KIT-HDVC35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 193.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 61,760.00

Item #4

Class-Item 204-54

Wireless LAN module Integration Toughbook Arb Part of Panasonic part ARB-KIT-HD & ARB-KIT-HDVC35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 125.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 40,000.00

Item # 5

Class-Item 204-54

900MHz Microphone with Battery and AC charging dock Toughbook Arb Part of Panasonic part ARB-KIT-HD & ARB-KIT-HDVC35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 165.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 52,800.00

Item	#6	
~		NASC:

Class-Item 204-54

Double- WiFi Antenna Pan ABR 360HD ARB-APWWQS22-RP-BL

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 117.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 37,440.00

Item #7

Class-Item 055-12

Back seat camera, includes cable For Pan ARB 360HD ARB-WV-VC31-C

Init Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
361.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 122,740.00
				Amt.	Amt. Tax Rate	361.00 EA 0.00% Concerned	361.00 EA 0.00% CO.00

Item # 8

Class-Item 055-12

Side camera, includes cable Pan ABR 360HD ARB-WV-VC32-C

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 334.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 106,880.00

Item #9

Class-Item 204-54

G-Force Sensor for Arbitrator Vehicle, includes cables Pan ABR 360HD TGS-3DP

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 220.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 70,400.00

Item # 10

Class-Item 055-16

Siren Detector Cable Pan ABR 360HD

CBLMS-F00200

				Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00 \$	\$ 37.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 11,840.00

ltem 11 Panasonic - 2 RB-256SSD	256GB SSD for A 320 \$475.00 \$11 Bid Buy Line 2	rbitrator Inclu 52,000.00	ides Cartridge					
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 475.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 152,000.00
tem 12 anasonic - A rbitrator SSE	4-54 king Hardware rbitrator HD Mk3 D Reader - for ma AD 4 \$240.00 \$96	inual video of	fload					
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
4.00	\$ 240.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 960.00
	4-54							
ass-Item 204 inus Black le	eather Pouch for A	Arbitrator 360 UOM	transmitter	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
R-MMICPC	eather Pouch for / DUCH				Tax Rate	Tax Amount \$ 0.00	Freight \$ 0.00	Total Cost \$ 1,250.00
ass-Item 204 inus Black le RB-WMICPC Quantity 50.00 m # 14 ass-Item 204 punting/Dock em 14 d Universal integrate Sta RI-3179 320	Unit Price Unit Price \$ 25.00 4-54 Sing Hardware Radar Interface A alker DSR Radar	UOM EA Adapter with Arbitrato	Discount % 0.00 %	Amt. \$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
ass-Item 204 inus Black le RB-WMICPC Quantity 50.00 m # 14 ass-Item 204 punting/Dock em 14 d Universal integrate Sta	Unit Price Unit Price \$ 25.00 4-54 Unit Price	UOM EA	Discount %	Amt.	Tax Rate Tax Rate			

	4-54							
Mounting/Doc	king Hardware							
Item 15								
Extra Arbitrato	Mice							
Partial Mic Kit	TX and chargin	a base leath	or pouch stand	, AC Adapter for Al				
			er pouch, stand	, AC Adapter for Al	RB ARB-M90-F	°1		
Part of Panaso	onic part ARB-MS	90-P						
UDIVIAZ MICRO	phone with batte acement for 2.40	ry and AC C	harging dock					
RB-90 1	cement ior 2.4G	HZ WIREless	mic in main kit)					
Note: Bid Buy	Line 68							
Part of Panasc	nic part ARB-MS	90-P						
sundle Subtota	al 50 \$330.00 \$1	6,500.00						
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount		Tax Amount		
		0.0111	Discourit 78	Amt.	Tax Rate	. art artourie	Freight	Total Cost
50.00	\$ 330.00	-		and the second				
50.00	\$ 330.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 16,500.00
			-					
	and the second s		and the second s					
em # 16								
lass-Item 204	54							
lass-item 204	-54							
lounting/Dock	ing Hardware							
tem 16	ing Hardware							
tem 16 6								
tem 16 6		Agreement P	an ABR 360HD					
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1	e maintenance /	Agreement P	an ABR 360HD					
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI	e maintenance /	Agreement P	an ABR 360HD					
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8	e maintenance / PBUN1 33,520.00							
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8	e maintenance /							
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8	e maintenance / PBUN1 33,520.00							
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 .ine 35 (couldn't	change the p	price)			1		
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8	e maintenance / PBUN1 33,520.00			Total Discount	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 .ine 35 (couldn't	change the p	price)		Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 .ine 35 (couldn't	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price	change the p	price)	Total Discount	Tax Rate	Tax Amount \$ 0.00	Freight \$ 0.00	Total Cost \$ 83,520.00
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVO 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVO 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 lote: Bid Buy L Quantity	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204-	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204- ounting/Docki	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00	change the p	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVO 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54	UOM EA	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software	PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54 ng Hardware Maintenance &	UOM EA	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software	re maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54	UOM EA	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Softward aar 2	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 554 Ing Hardware Maintenance & maintenance &	UOM EA	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 lass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software aar 2 RBSOFICVOF	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 554 mg Hardware e Maintenance & e Maintenance &	UOM EA	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software car 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8	PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54 mg Hardware Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00	UOM EA Warranty Ey greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software car 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8	PBUN1 33,520.00 Line 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 554 mg Hardware e Maintenance & e Maintenance &	UOM EA Warranty Ey greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software car 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8	PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54 mg Hardware Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00	UOM EA Warranty Ey greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software car 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8	PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54 mg Hardware Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00	UOM EA Warranty Ey greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate			
tem 16 5 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- pounting/Docki em 17 inual Softward inual Softward ear 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy Li	e maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 -54 -54 mg Hardware e Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't c	UOM EA Warranty E) greement Pa	orice) Discount % 0.00 % ctension an ABR 360HD rice)	Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software car 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8	PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 54 mg Hardware Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00	UOM EA Warranty Ey greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00	Tax Rate		\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- pounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software anual Software ear 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy Li	e maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 -54 -54 mg Hardware e Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't c	UOM EA Warranty E) greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		
tem 16 6 nnual Softwar ear 1 RBSOFICVOI 20 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy L Quantity 320.00 em # 17 ass-Item 204- ounting/Docki em 17 nnual Software anual Software sar 2 RBSOFICVOF 0 \$261.00 \$8 ote: Bid Buy Li	e maintenance A PBUN1 33,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't Unit Price \$ 261.00 -54 -54 mg Hardware e Maintenance & maintenance A PBUN2 3,520.00 ine 35 (couldn't c	UOM EA Warranty E) greement Pa	Discount % 0.00 %	Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Item # 18 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware *Item 18 Annual Software Maintenance & Warranty Extension 18 Annual Software maintenance Agreement Pan ABR 360HD Year 3 ARBSOFICVOPBUN3 320 \$261.00 \$83,520.00 Note: Bid Buy Line 35 (couldn't change the price)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Item # 19

Class-Item 204-54

Extended Warranty for Years 4 & 5 Pan ABR 360HD ARB-WARR

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 405.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 129,600.00

Item # 20

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware
*Item 20
Vehicle Installation Services
Included free of charge with purchase of 5 years software maintenance and hardware warranty
Panasonic - Arbitrator Uninstall Services (up to 150 vehicles) & Vehicle
Installation (up to 260 vehicles)
Work performed per SOW
CFSVCARB2INST2
1 \$0.00 \$0.00
Quantity
Unit Price
UOM
Discount %
Total Discount
Amt.
Tax Rate
Tax Amou

Juantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 0.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Item # 21 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware *Item 21 Vehicle Installation Services Included free of charge with purchase of 5 years software maintenance and hardware warranty Arbitrator 360 Car Installation Training - Train the installers on up to 3 vehicles includes travel exp.

CFSVCARB2ICC1 1 \$0.00 \$0.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 0.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Item # 22

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware *Item 22 Software Configuration Services

Included free of charge with purchase of 5 years software maintenance and hardware warranty 22

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES - IT Services

Arbitrator Configuration Services

ZBLOCKCNET

1 \$0.00 \$0.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 0.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Item # 23 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware

*Item 23

Software Configuration Services

Included free of charge with purchase of 5 years software maintenance and hardware warranty

Panasonic - up to five days of Consulting/Implementation (onsite, remote or combination) ARBSOFDEPLOYSVC

1 \$0.00 \$0.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 0.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Item # 24 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 1 2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Mounting 2020 Ford Police Interceptor Utility Heavy-Duty Mount Heavy-duty base for pedestal mounts C-HDM- 1006

Total Discount Quantity Unit Price Tax Amount UOM Discount % Tax Rate Freight Total Cost Amt. 91.00 \$ 89.00 EA 0.00 % \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 8,099.00

Item # 25 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware *Item 2 2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Mounting 8.5" Heavy Duty Telescoping Pole, Short Handle C-HDM-202 81 \$117.00 \$9,477.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
91.00	\$ 117.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 10,647.00

Item # 26

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ...the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or service offered may be revised downward from the contract price, but not upward. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the vendor quote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount.

*Item 3

2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Mounting 11" Slide Out Locking Swing Arm with Motion Adapter C-MD-112

Note: reusing 40 on hand units

Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
\$ 230.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 11,730.00
				Amt.	Amt. Tax Rate	\$ 230.00 EA 0.00% Amt. Tax Rate	\$ 230.00 FA 0.00% \$ 0.00

Item # 27

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ... the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or service offered may be revised downward from the contract price, but not upward. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the vendor quote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount. *Item 4

2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Mounting Heavy-Duty Stability Side Arm C-HDM-401

Note: reusing 50 on hand units

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
41.00	\$ 48.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,968.00

Item # 28

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 5 2020 Ford Expedition SUV Mounting

2018-2020 Ford Expedition and F-150 Series Premium Passenger Side Mount Package

Premium PKG-PSM package includes a Heavy-duty vehicle specific base plate, Heavy-duty

pole with height adjust handle, swing arm motion device with tilt-swivel and stability support arm PKG-PSM-385

2 \$478.00 \$956.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
2.00	\$ 478.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 956.00

Item # 29

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB

*Item 6 2020 Dodge Charger Mounting

2011-2020 Dodge Charger, 2014-2020 AWD Charger & Chrysler 300 Premium Passenger Side Mount Package

Premium PKG-PSM package includes a Heavy-duty vehicle specific base plate, Heavy-duty

pole with height adjust handle, swing arm motion device with tilt-swivel and stability support arm PKG-PSM-368

10 \$459.00 \$4,590.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
10.00	\$ 459.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Item # 30 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 7 2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Consoles 2020 Ford Interceptor Utility Specific Angled Console Angled console with 22 inches of total internal mounting space; 10 inches front angled, 12 inches rear horizontal C-VS-1012-INUT 82 \$366.00 \$30,012.00 Note: Faceplates included for: Motorola APX-6000/7000 chargers - C-EB45-APX-1P - 4.5" Panasonic Arbitrator 360 VPU - C-EB40-PAN-1P - 3" Motorola O5 radio control head face plates - C-EB25-XTL-1P - 2.5" Kenwood TK-790H (KCH10 control head) - C-EB30-TK7-1P - 3" Cencom Carbide CCSRNT4F C-EB40-CCS-1P **Cup holder & accessory pockets require 7" space**

Remaining space - filler plates

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
92.00	\$ 358.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 32,936.00

Item # 31 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 8 2020 Ford Expedition SUV Consoles Havis - 24" Enclosed 10" high console C-2410 3 \$297.00 \$891.00 Note: Faceplates included for: Motorola APX-6000/7000 chargers - C-EB45-APX-1P - 4.5" Panasonic Arbitrator 360 VPU - C-EB40-PAN-1P - 3" Motorola O5 radio control head face plates - C-EB25-XTL-1P - 2.5" Kenwood TK-790H (KCH10 control head) - C-EB30-TK7-1P - 3" Cencom Carbide CCSRNT4F C-EB40-CCS-1P **Cup holder & accessory pockets require 7" space** Remaining space - filler plates

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
3.00	\$ 284.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 852.00

Item # 32 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 9 2020 Dodge Charger Consoles 2011-2020 Dodge Charger (Police Package) Vehicle Specific 24" Console C-VS-2400-CHGR-2 11 \$285.00 \$3,135.00 Note: Faceplates included for: Motorola APX-6000/7000 chargers - C-EB45-APX-1P - 4.5" Panasonic Arbitrator 360 VPU - C-EB40-PAN-1P - 3" Motorola O5 radio control head face plates - C-EB25-XTL-1P - 2.5" Kenwood TK-790H (KCH10 control head) - C-EB30-TK7-1P - 3" Cencom Carbide CCSRNT4F C-EB40-CCS-1P **Cup holder & accessory pockets require 7" space** Remaining space - filler plates

antity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
.00	\$ 285.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
.00	\$ 285.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	

Item # 33

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 10 Brother/Pentax PocketJet Printer Mount with Single sheet feed C-PM-112 43 \$74.00 \$3,182.00 Note: C-PM-112+C-ARM-105 = C-ARPB-128 Reusing 50 on hand units

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
43.00	\$ 74.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	£ 0.00	
				¢ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,182.

Item # 34

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 11 Side Mounted Flip Up Armrest C-ARM-105 43 \$124.00 \$5,332.00 Note: C-PM-112+C-ARM-105 = C-ARPB-128 Reusing 50 on hand units

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
43.00	\$ 124.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,332.00
_				φ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,33

Item # 35 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 12 Self-Adjusting Double Cup Holder CUP2-1001 96 \$46.00 \$4,416.00 Note: 4" space required

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
96.00	\$ 46.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 4,416.00

Item # 36

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 13 Havis - 3" accessory pocket, 2.5" deep C-AP-0325 96 \$33.00 \$3,168.00 Note: 3" space required

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
96.00	\$ 33.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,168.00

Item # 37

Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 15 Havis - Mic clip bracket 4" tall C-MCB 300 \$10.00 \$3,000.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
300.00	\$ 10.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,000.00

Item # 38 Class-Item 204-54

Mounting/Docking Hardware for Pan FZ-G1 256GB *Item 16 Magnetic Mic - Single Unit MMMMSU-1 200 \$34.00 \$6,800.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
200.00	\$ 34.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 6,800.00

*Item 17 Sti-Co Cover Black - TNC CCAS-DB-7-	t Cellular Stinger Connector	ded bolt or pe Antenna	rmanent adhes	ive mount, TNC or	SMA connector	s, black or white		
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
100.00	\$ 90.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 9,000.00
lavis - CF-33 oughbook Co	king Hardware for Docking Station ertified Docking S through connect	Station for Bo		book CF-33 Laptop bard	with dual			
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
								a state of the second sec
ass-Item 204		EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 36,800.00
m # 41 ass-Item 204 ghend power em 19 ivis - Havis c \$-103 \$125.00 \$6,	1-54 supply to suppo locking power su	rt all docks		CF-54	Tax Rate	\$ 0.00		
em # 41 ass-Item 204 ghend power em 19	1-54 supply to suppo locking power su 250.00	rt all docks pply for Toug	hbook CF-33 &	CF-54	Tax Rate		\$ 0.00 Freight \$ 0.00	Total Cost
em # 41 ass-Item 204 ghend power em 19 avis - Havis o 'S-103 \$125.00 \$6, Quantity 50.00 m # 42 iss-Item 204- unting/Docki m 20 -DA-420	1-54 supply to suppo locking power su 250.00 Unit Price \$ 125.00 -54 ng Hardware for Screen Support F	rt all docks pply for Toug UOM EA Pan FZ-G1 2	hbook CF-33 & Discount % 0.00 %	CF-54 Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	
em # 41 ass-Item 204 ghend power em 19 avis - Havis o 'S-103 \$125.00 \$6, Quantity 50.00 m # 42 iss-Item 204- unting/Docki m 20	1-54 supply to suppo locking power su 250.00 Unit Price \$ 125.00 -54 ng Hardware for Screen Support F	rt all docks pply for Toug UOM EA Pan FZ-G1 2	hbook CF-33 & Discount % 0.00 %	CF-54 Total Discount Amt. \$ 0.00	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost

Item # 43 Class-Item 204-54

charge guard for laptop *Item 21 Havis Chargeguard Select CG-X 40 \$51.00 \$2,040.00

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
40.00	\$ 51.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,040.00

Item # 44

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ...the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or vendor quote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the *Item 1

Annual Software maintenance Agreement Pan ABR 360HD

Year 4 ARB-SOFICVOPBUN4

320 \$261.00 \$83,520.00

Note: Bid Buy Line 35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Item # 45

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ...the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or guote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the vendor *Item 2

Annual Software maintenance Agreement Pan ABR 360HD

Year 5 ARB-SOFICVOPBUN5

320 \$261.00 \$83,520.00

Note: Bid Buy Line 35

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Side camera, includes cable Pan ABR 360HD *Item 1 Panasonic - Side camera, includes cable Pan ABR 360HD ARB-WV-VC32-C 575 \$334.00 \$192,050.00 Note: Bid Buy Line 27 **These items may not be purchased at this time - it is for approval purposes

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
575.00	\$ 334.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 192,050.00

Item # 47

Item # 46 Class-Item 055-12

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ... the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or service offered may be revised downward from the contract price, but not upward. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the vendor quote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount. *Item 2

Annual Software maintenance Agreement Pan ABR 360HD

Year 1

ARB-SOFICVOPBUN1 320 \$261.00 \$83,520.00

Note: Bid Buy Line 35

**These items may not be purchased at this time - it is for approval purposes

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Item # 48

Class-Item 204-54

Line Item per Contract CMS5848520, Section 3.4 of the Contract Amendment allows for all products to be new, unused, or most recent manufacture and not discontinued. ... the vendor may propose to substitute an equivalent or better product. Prices and rates for any product or service offered may be revised downward from the contract price, but not upward. Requirements for using this Line Item is to attach the vendor quote and reference the Line Item with contracted established discount. *Item 3

Annual Software maintenance Agreement Pan ABR 360HD

Year 2 ARB-SOFICVOPBUN2

320 \$261.00 \$83,520.00

Note: Bid Buy Line 35

**These items may not be purchased at this time - it is for approval purposes

			Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00 \$:	261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00

Item # 49								
Class-Item 2	04-54							
service offere quote and re *Item 4 Annual Softw Year 3 ARB-SOFIC\ 320 \$261.00 Note: Bid Buy	ference the Line It /are maintenance / /OPBUN3 \$83,520.00	downward f em with con Agreement F	rom the contract tracted establish Pan ABR 360HD	price, but not upw ed discount.	allows for all p equivalent or i ard. Requirem	roducts to be new better product. Pr ents for using this	r, unused, or m ices and rates Line Item is to	ost recent for any product or attach the vendor
Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
320.00	\$ 261.00	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 83,520.00
Class-Item 20 Nounting/Doc Item 14 Havis - Mic cl C-MC	cking Hardware for	Pan FZ-G1	256GB					
Class-Item 20 Nounting/Doc Item 14 Havis - Mic cl C-MC	cking Hardware for	Pan FZ-G1	256GB Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
Class-Item 20 Nounting/Doc Item 14 Havis - Mic cl C-MC 96 \$8.00 \$764	king Hardware for ip 8.00				Tax Rate	Tax Amount \$ 0.00	Freight \$ 0.00	Total Cost \$ 768.00
Item 14 Havis - Mic cl C-MC 26 \$8.00 \$76# Quantity 96.00 tem # 51 Class-Item 20 ine Item per a nanufacture a ervice offered uote and refe	king Hardware for ip 8.00 Unit Price \$ 8.00 4-54 Contract CMS5844 and not discontinue d may be revised of rence the Line Ite	UOM EA 8520, Sectio edthe ver downward fro	Discount % 0.00 %	Amt. \$ 0.00 tract Amendment a to substitute an e price, but not upwa	allows for all pro equivalent or be rd. Requiremen	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 unused, or mo: and rates for	\$ 768.00
Action of the service of ference of the service of	cking Hardware for ip 8.00 Unit Price \$ 8.00 4-54 Contract CMS5844 and not discontinue d may be revised	UOM EA 8520, Sectio edthe ver downward fro	Discount % 0.00 %	Amt. \$ 0.00 tract Amendment a to substitute an e price, but not upwa	allows for all pro equivalent or be rd. Requiremen	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 unused, or mo: and rates for	\$ 768.00

TAX:	\$ 0.00
FREIGHT:	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 3,351 874 00

The undersigned agree to the Terms and Conditions as acknowledged by the Vendor and maintained in the State of Illinois' e-procurement system. This agreement consists of all terms as maintained in the state's e-procurement system inclusive of attached documents. The Vendor affirms that the Certifications and Financial Disclosures and Conflicts of Interest are true and accurate as of the date of the Vendor's execution of this Agreement. State documents will prevail in the event of a conflict between State and Vendor documents and information. The undersigned agree to the Terms and Conditions of this agreement:

Illinois State Toll

Highway Authority

OFFICIAL SIGNATURES:

Vendor Name: CDS O	ffice Technologies
Vendor Signatur	
Printed Name	C D C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Title: Sr. Account Manage	r
Phone #: 630-625-4519	
Email: mgottlieb@cdsot.co	m
Date: 12/30/2019	

State of Illinois Agency or Other Purchasing Entity Procuring State Agency or Entity:

Official Signature:		
Signature:		
Printed Name: _	José R. Alvarez	
Title:	Executive Director	
Designee Signat	ur	
Printed Name:	Ja	
Title:	Chief of Procurement	
Date:	2/30/19	
Legal		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		
Date:		
Fiscal		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		
FOR STATE OF	ILLINOIS USE ONLY:	
Acq. Type:	Source Sel. Method:	
Using Agency Fu	naing Source:	
Detailed Expendi	ture Object Code:	

Financing Needed:

No

Approp. Acct Code: _____ Award Code: _____ Original Proc. Method: ____ Subcontractors Disclosed: Subcontractors Utilized: ____ Publication Date:

IPG Cert/Disclosure Yes_

APPROVED

By: Emina Hukic-Hamzic Phone#: (630) 241-6800

(000) 241-0000

BUYER



CDS Office Technologies 1271 HAMILTON PARKWAY Itasca, I no s 60143 Un ted States (P) 630 625 4519 (F) 630 305 9876

Quotation (Open)

Date Dec 03, 2019 11:19 AM CST

Modified Date Dec 10, 2019 04:35 PM CST

Doc # 484075 rev 1 of 1

Description 2019/20 Veh c e Bu ds: 91 Interceptor SUVs & 2 Exped t ons (us ng ex st ng nventory)

SalesRep Gott eb, Mark (P) 630 625 4519 (F) 630 305 9876

Customer Contact

D Car o, John (P) 630 241 6800 ext. 5430 JD Car o@GetIPASS.Com

Customer

- I no s To way Author ty (20999) D Car o, John 2700 Ogden Ave. Downers Grove, IL 60515 Un ted States (P) 630 241 6800
- Bill To I no s To way H ghway Author ty Attn: Contract, Adm n strator PO Box 3094 L s e, IL 60532 Un ted States

Ship To

I no s To way Centra Warehouse State, Po ce 4S496 Naper B vd Naperv e, IL 60563 Un ted States (P) 630 241 6800 JD Car o@GetIPASS.Com

Customer PO:	Terms: Undefined	Ship Via: UPS Ground
Special Instructions:		Carrier Account #:

#	Description	Part #	Qty	Unit Price	Total
	State of Illinois Master Contract CMS5848520				
	2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Mounting				
1	2020 Ford Po ce Interceptor Ut ty Heavy Duty Mount Heavy duty base for pedesta mounts	C HDM 1006	91	\$89.00	\$8,099.00
2	8.5" Heavy Duty Te escop ng Po e, Short Hand e	C HDM 202	91	\$117.00	\$10,647.00
3	11" S de Out Lock ng Sw ng Arm w th Mot on Adapter	C MD 112	51	\$230.00	\$11,730.00
	Note: reus ng 40 on hand un ts				
4	Heavy Duty Stab ty S de Arm	C HDM 401	41	\$48.00	\$1,968.00
	Note: reus ng 50 on hand un ts				
	2020 Ford Expedition SUV Mounting				
5	2018 2020 Ford Exped t on and F 150 Ser es Prem um Passenger S de Mount Package Prem um PKG PSM package nc udes a Heavy duty veh c e spec fic base p ate, Heavy duty po e w th he ght adjust hand e, sw ng arm mot on dev ce w th t t sw ve and stab ty support arm	PKG PSM 385	2	\$478.00	\$956.00
	2020 Ford Interceptor SUV Consoles				
6	2020 Ford Interceptor Ut ty Spec fic Ang ed Conso e Ang ed conso e w th 22 nches of tota nterna mount ng space; 10 nches front ang ed, 12 nches rear hor zonta	C VS 1012 INUT	92	\$358.00	\$32,936.00

# Descri	ption	Part #	Qty	Unit Price	Total
Note:	Facep ates nc uded for:				
Panaso Motoro Kenwoo	a APX 6000/7000 chargers C EB45 APX 1P 4.5" n c Arb trator 360 VPU C EB40 PAN 1P 3" a O5 rad o contro head face p ates C EB25 XTL 1P 2.5" od TK 790H (KCH10 contro head) C EB30 TK7 1P 3" n Carb de CCSRNT4F C EB40 CCS 1P				
	no der & accessory pockets requ re 7" space** ng space fi er p ates				
2020 F	ord Expedition SUV Consoles				
7 Hav s	24" Enc osed 10" h gh conso e	C 2410	3	\$284.00	\$852.00
Note:	acep ates nc uded for:				
Panaso Motoro Kenwoo	a APX 6000/7000 chargers C EB45 APX 1P 4.5" n c Arb trator 360 VPU C EB40 PAN 1P 3" a O5 rad o contro head face p ates C EB25 XTL 1P 2.5" od TK 790H (KCH10 contro head) C EB30 TK7 1P 3" n Carb de CCSRNT4F C EB40 CCS 1P				
	no der & accessory pockets requ re 7" space** ng space fi er p ates				
Conso	e Accessories				
8 Brothe	/Pentax PocketJet Pr nter Mount w th S ng e sheet feed	C PM 112	43	\$74.00	\$3,182.00
	C PM 112+C ARM 105 = C ARPB 128 g 50 on hand un ts				
9 S de Mo	punted F p Up Armrest	C ARM 105	43	\$124.00	\$5,332.00
	C PM 112+C ARM 105 = C ARPB 128 g 50 on hand un ts				
	ust ng Doub e Cup Ho der	CUP2 1001	96	\$46.00	\$4,416.00
	" space required	C AP 0325	06	¢22.00	¢2 169 00
	3" accessory pocket, 2.5" deep	C AP 0325	90	\$33.00	\$3,168.00
12 Hav s	" space required Мсср	C MC	96	\$8.00	\$768.00
	M c c p bracket	С МСВ	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
4" ta 14 Magnet	c M c Snge Un t	MM MMSU	200	\$34.00	\$6,800.00
4G/GP	5 Antennas	-	_		
15 St Co (Covert Ce u ar St nger Antenna TNC Connector	CCAS DB 7 800/PCS	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
Havis	Docks & Power Supplies				
Toughb	CF 33 Dock ng Stat on ook Cert fied Dock ng Stat on for Panason c Toughbook CF 33 Laptop w th dua antenna rough connect on requires prem um keyboard	H 33 LVD2	50	\$736.00	\$36,800.00
17 Hav s	Hav s dock ng power supp y for Toughbook CF 33 & CF 54	LPS 103	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
18 Hav s	Laptop Screen Support For CF 33 Ser es Dock ng Stat ons	DS DA 420	50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
19 Hav s C	hargeguard Se ect	CG X	40	\$51.00	\$2,040.00

CDS Office Techno og es d sc a ms any respons b ty for product nformat on and products descr bed on th s s te. Some product nformat on may be confus ng w thout add t ona exp anat on. A product nformat on, nc ud ng pr ces, features, and ava ab ty, s subject to change w thout not ce. App cab e taxes & sh pp ng may be added to the fina order. A returns must be accompaned by or g na nvo ce and author zed RMA number w th n 30 days of nvo ce date and are subject to a 15% restock ng fee. Due to manufacturer s restr ct ons, Panason c tems are not e g b e for return. Late fees may app y to payments past 30 days from nvo ce date. P ease contact your sa es representat ve f you have any quest ons.